SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Lambert to Reengrossed House Bill No. 686 by Representative Mincey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- Delete Amendments No. 3 and 6 proposed by the Senate Committee on Natural Resources
 and adopted by the Senate on May 24, 2022.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, delete "and (J)," and insert "(J), (K), (L), and (M),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete line 13, and insert "3304(C)(3), 3306(G), (H), (I), (J), (K), (L), and (M),
 and 3307(E) are hereby enacted to"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 22, change "president" to "executive director"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 8, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
- 13"M. Within the areas of the district that are concurrent with the limits of the14Pontchartrain Levee District as set forth in R.S. 38:291(L), the Pontchartrain Levee15District shall have primary jurisdiction. The Amite River Basin Drainage and Water16Conservation District shall not initiate any project or program within the limits of the17Pontchartrain Levee District without consulting with and receiving approval from the
- 18 board of commissioners of the Pontchartrain Levee District."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 9, line 5, after "tax" delete the remainder of the line
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 9, delete line 6 in its entirety and on line 7, delete "Constitution of Louisiana"